JOAN L. BULLOCK. COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

RECORDER DIVISION .
PHONE 582-3211, EXT. 2470

KINGS COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER . CLERK DIVISION
1400 WEST LACEY BOULEVARD PHONE B82-3211, EXT. 2430

HANFORD, CALIFORNIA 93230

November 5, 1982

TO: THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RE: CERTIFICATION OF THE NOVEMBER 2, 1982 GENERAL ELECTION

it is recommended that you approve the following minute
order which incorporates my report to the Board regarding the
November 2, 1982 General Election.

PROPOSED MINUTE ORDER

"that the following report of the Clerk and Statement of Results
of the General Election held on the 2nd day of November, 1982,

in the County of Kings, 30th Assembly District, be accepted and
approved and that the Clerk be instructed to send to the Secretary
of State, a complete copy of the returns of the Geéneral Election
as required by Section 17090 of the Elections Code.”

COUNTY CLERK'S REPORT

Tn accordance with Section 17081 of the Elections Code, I,
Joan L. Bullock, as County Clerk, hereby report that between
November 4, 1982 and November 5, 1982 inclusive, I conducted the
official canvass of the returns of said election held on the
2nd day of November, 1982 and of the 28,062 registered voters,
the total vote cast in said élection in Kings County, including
absent voters' ballots was 18,574 or 66.1% of those registered.
The total vote cast for each candidate and measure is the sam
on the tabulated statements attached. ,
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STATEMENT OF ALL VOTES CAST
AT THE

CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
HELD

NOVEMBER 2, 1982

IN THE
KINGSBURG HOSPITAL DISTRICT
COUNTY OF FRESNO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

]
H
;
‘
i
i
s
w

e

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY CLERK TO RESULTS OF THE CANVASS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
County of Fresno )

I, GALEN LARSON, County Clerk of the County of Fresno, State of California, do hereby certify that
pursuant to the provisions of Section 17081 et seq of the Elections Code of the State of California, I did
canvass the returns of the vote cast in the Kingsburg Hospital District, County of Fresno, at the
> snsolidated General Election held on November 2, 1982, for Governing Board Members and Measure C, submitted
to the vote of the voters, and that the statement of the Vote Cast, to which this certificate is attached,
shows the whole number of votes cast in the said Kingsburg Hospital District, and that the totals of the
respective columns and the totals shown for each candidate are full, true and correct. !

o

> 'TTNESS my hand and official seal this 17th day of November, 1982.
GALEN LARSON, County Clerk

By §§ﬂ§ Q\N«\\N\ |

NORMA LOGAN, mwmonwmfm Manager . H




CUNSOLL

GATL. LENERAL ELELTION

CFRESND CONTY

WIVERDLR &9 B¥CS

PALE NUMBER 024400401

VNEM=CE TMEN atremerm A

T

AP v O

-CC2XC e

Z s
AT X"

T .
Mey— € 22>

OX»C® FP=-BvCl € £C
AoT NeC<C

w

VNal€ AT <

z.qr—l

L {7

CXCTZCT » =<ACTTXC

Tmmxz>X ACPC

Xil6

x

MRL=ZCR

Xreer vrxr

~ VWV b

-ICmRxcTrcZm

& C<Ccrer

F{~1%F £4-19

I «rZT

-CX

F O LY E 4

ol 2| Meumx K CMmTm=r>»CC2C

ST »C 20

Ne Zr|Mewr X

W T jremZK GreTe=rrcl2c

JPECIAL PRECINCT 0035
SPECIAL PRECINCT (636
SPECIAL PReCINCT 0637
SPECIAL PRECINCI Co38
SPECIAL PRECINCT 0639
SPECIAL PRECINCT Oowu
SPECIAL PRECINCT 06405

411
513
384

379
411

136

118

SPECIAL PRECINCT 0647
SPECIAL PRECINCT 0650 _
SPECIAL PRECINCT 0632

MAILED BALLOT STYLE ulO

MAILED BALLOT STYLE 027 |

MAILED BALLOT STYLE c4l
ABSENTES STYLE 027
ABSENTEE_ STYLE 041

sts. , O T A LS ¥%%%x

111

| 3230

331

317
309
276
243
290
215
.87
225

Tilel
6Ce 2
11l.8
054
120
Taed
©3.9
6562
. 525
Tlel
7645

388

2.5

62.9

S WN e U N

10C
12%
105
. 9o
112
104

S 1Te
163
130
128
_ 17

~102}.

17
__18

125
bl
91
93
97

112

107

[R5

32
. 58

.17
7
&1

22} .
. 74

1

-~ 12}

.26

..317

. 490

193
132
145
130
146

. 137
33

_ 110
23
47
20

. V-3 P

N &

1214

11
102
122

.. 189

—

L, SR SO R - e — PN IS SR RS EEESES —_— e — —— -
') DN, S B NSNS SUNENEEOIRY R P e e PUNUUUEIIY PRS- e —_— e § o
.
- - S . — —_—
- B - - - - ——
v
.




TCUNMIJL VAT LIORLRAL SGLEL T AIAR v T REm R s e

. ! | | |

pALE NUM3IER  Old40u.ul

- AP O AT
—“CCZXCw
c [
n v
VA=< FILPCS
VraC< 2T<C
Ny FPwmCr s
NP FRPCONT

VNEMeIO CITrEMNaarmCrx
L1 d %4

. vy AT A

- O G
wn<
cz

PECIAL PRECINCT 0035 a11| 317 7.1 | oael | e} ars) | o] —— R U R
.PECTAL PRECINCT 0630 s15| 309] soez| | wel.. x|l e} 2| o b~ o _
PECIAL PRECINCT w037 | 384 276 71et| | _20) . | 2e 292} . . [ DU B IR PR E o
PECIAL PRECINCT woda | 379| 2en| eves| | 42| _ f_22f sl bbb e
yPECIAL PRECINCI €639 . 411| 296 720} ] ... 38} _ . Z _ a2 234 Vo e - —f———-
JPECIAL PRECINCT Oo4v 369| 2715| Te.s| 28 |oa9| azs| o} . R ISR N DU RN I
PECIAL PRECINCT Co4s | 136| 87| 63.9 R T) T Y IR 1 IR (R S R
\PECIAL PRECINCT 0647 | 331| 226| 63.2| _ | 13| .. 2 25 182} ___ L - ) (N IR

SPECIAL PRECINCT 0650 116 61| 5245 A3 e As PR

5PECIAL PRECINCT 0652 111 79| Tven| __} o} 13 s9} __ |} e —1 --
SAILED BALLOT STYLE wl0 | 47| 30| 76«5} ob_al 8] 24 .
SAILED BALLOT STYLE 027 | 54 34] 629 i | el __28] ) ) ] I

YAILED BALLIT STYLE 04l 18| T 38e8} - | . sy 3y e}t S
ABSENTEE STYLE 027 | . R 4 U T SRR S R § BN § R B . [N DR T U
ABSENTEE STYLE O4) | __161 I P S &1 I 11 sy e =

s30T A LS wex | 3280| 241%| T3.5| | 25Tf of 232l 1919 | _. .} _ N R O R

e e e e e e e e P e e o e — — —e e - SRUII [UNNSE TR —f— B [ [ (PN R JRpnS
[ S —— - — e - -— f YR QSN B B — e e e e —————— -
- - [ - - - . =
- .. - - - - - -
. .
.
DAMOND (ST TANATIC

e o




STATEMENT OF ALL VOTES CAST
AT THE
CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION _
HELD
NOVEMBER 2, 1982
IN THE
KINGSBURG HOSPITAL DISTRICT
COUNTY OF KINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY CLERK TO RESULTS OF THE CANVASS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

SS.
COUNTY OF KINGS )

I, JOAN L. BULLOCK, County Clerk of the County of Kings, State of Califcrnia, do hereby
certify that pursuant to the provisions of Section 17081 et seq of the Elections Code of the
State of California, I did canvass the returns of the vote cast in the Kingsburg Hospital District,
County of Kings, at the Consolidated General Election held on the 2nd day of November, 1982,
for Governing Board Members and Measure C, Submitted to the vote of the voters, and that the
Statement of the Vote Cast, to which this certificate is attached, shows the whole number of
votes cast in the said Kingsburg Hospital District, and that the totals of the respective columns
and the totals shown for each candidate and measure are full, true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 5th day of November, 1982.

-

JOAN L. BULLOCK, County Clerk
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JOAN L. BULLOCK. COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

KINGS COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER CLERK DIVISION
1400 WEST LACEY BOULEVARD PHONE 582-3211, EXT. 2430

HANFORD, CALIFORNIA 93230

RECORDER DIVISION
PHONE 582-3211, EXT. 2470

November 2, 1982

RESULTélOF WRITE-IN VOTES CAST IN KINGS COUNTY

GOVERNOR TOTAL VOTES CAST
GEORGE E. ARNOLD= == —m oo oo e e e 0
ALBERT ANTHONY AUGUSTITUS-—-—m———m—mmm——mmm———m—m e 0
WILLIAM H. R. CLARK-m—m——— oo e e m oo 0
CORNELIA M. COURTNEY— - m—mm oo e e 0
JULES KIMMETT—-e——mm e e mmmmm e e m e m e e = ()
MELVIN T. MASON—— oo o e mmm e m e e e — 0
MATHEW PRINCE- = oo e e e 0

UNITED STATES SENATOR

JOHN HANCOCK ABBOTT-——-—m—-——=————=———————— e me oo 0
RAFAEL D. CORTES=—=—=—m-m—mm === == oo oo moom oo 0
JIM éREEN -------------------------- S 0
THOMAS E. KENDALL--_;-________?_________; ____________ 0
BEN LEONTK-m = oo mmmmm e m e 0
ROGER A SACK—-—L———-—-;-———————-——--————; ____________ 0

STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

JANET L. ALLEN-———mmm—memmm e e — 0

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, 17TH DISTRICT

WILLIAM RAY RANSBERGER-—==—=—mmmm oo oo — = 3




